HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2761

By COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

April 3

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "246.560,".
- 2 In line 3, delete "254.145,".
- In line 23, after "office," insert "or to an office of a metropolitan service district organized un-
- 4 der ORS chapter 268,".
- In line 25, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district".
- On page 2, line 24, delete "county or city" and after "ordinance" insert "of a county, city or metropolitan service district organized under ORS chapter 268".
- In line 25, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district".
- 9 In line 26, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district".
- In line 28, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district".
- In line 29, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district".
- In line 31, after "office" insert ", or to an office of a metropolitan service district organized under ORS chapter 268,".
- In line 41, delete the second "the" and insert "any".
- On page 3, line 4, after the period insert "Each vote cast for any eliminated candidate shall be transferred to the candidate who was the elector's next choice on the ballot.".
- In line 30, after "office" insert ", or to an office of a metropolitan service district organized under ORS chapter 268,".
- 19 Delete lines 40 through 45.
- 20 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 36.
- In line 37, delete "7" and insert "6".
- On page 5, line 7, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district organized under ORS chapter 268".
- In line 8, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district".
- In line 12, delete "8" and insert "7".
- In line 21, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district organized under ORS chapter 268".
- 28 In line 31, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district".
- On page 6, line 2, delete "9" and insert "8".
- In line 9, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district organized under ORS chapter 268".
- 32 In line 10, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district".
- 33 Delete lines 19 through 45.
- On page 7, delete lines 1 through 9.
- 35 In line 10, delete "11" and insert "9".

In line 23, delete "or city" and insert ", city or metropolitan service district organized under ORS chapter 268".

ORS chapter 268".

HA to HB 2761 Page 2